Docket No.: A-435 (Rev. 03-01) OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDATIO
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)
POBA/REVIO S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 04-17-2003 Patent and Trademark Office 2003 APR 14 AM 9: 39 P08A/REV03 Tab settings -To the Honorable Golff Alesianer of Patents and Tradem. 102422140 documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 4-14-03 Name of conveying party(ies): Keiji KASHIMA Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd. Address: 1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho 1-Chome, Shinjuku-Ku Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Merger ☑ Assignment City: Tokyo Change of Name State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 162-0062 Country: Japan ☐ Other March 18, 2003 Execution Date: ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date November 4, 2002 10/288,235 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James H. Walters 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 35,731 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: DELLETT AND WALTERS Authorized to be charged to deposit account 310 S.W. Fourth Avenue, Suite 1101 8. Deposit account number: City: Portland State/Prov.: OR (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: US ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James H. Walters Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 04/16/2003\ECOOPER 00000188 10288235 Mashington D.C. 2023: 01 FC:8021 40.4

> PATENT REEL: 013953 FRAME: 0637

	1/2
Docket No.	H-70-

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

DMITERRENTH-US

	paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter		and valuable consideration		
nsert SSIGNEE'S ame(s) ddress(es))	DAI NIPPON PRINTING	CO., LTD.	of .		
	1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho 1-Chome, Shinjuku-Ku,				
	TOKYO 162-0062 JAPAN				
Title of vention)	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl				
If the assignment being filed ter the ing of the plication, this	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: * filed on November 4, 2002 , Serial No. 10/288,235				
pication, and ction must be empleted)	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pap continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination connection with such applications as the ASSIC expedient.	applications thereof and also to e			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pap which may be declared concerning this applica thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issue possible in obtaining and producing evidence a	tion or any continuation, division, I thereon and to cooperate with th	reissue or reexamination e ASSIGNEE in every way		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	d inventor(s) has (have) affixed hi	s/her/their signature(s).		
ignatures)	Keiji Kashima	Keiji KASHIMA	March 18, 2003		
	(signature)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 04/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 013953 FRAME: 0638